Theatre Acting Experience

2019
2019
2019
2019
2018
2018
2018
2018
2017
2017

Julius Caesar

The Cake

Rocky Mountain Puppet Slam
Cabaret Voltaire

Holiday Play Festival

Cake!

Murder Aboard the Titan
Connecticut Kid

The Gnome in the Room
Theatregasm 10

2017-18 Renaissance Festival

2017
2015

Cabaret Voltaire
Peter Pan

2015-18 Renaissance Festival

2013
2006
2005
2004
2002
2001
2001
2001
2000

Theatregasm 7

Psycho Beach Party

Ubu Rex

Petticoats and Pistols

The Tragedie of Mariam
Epicure

All's Well That Ends Well

The Bauhaus Follies
Magician with Vincent Knight

Film Experience

2019
2019
2018
2010
2003
2001

Honeybee / Dance with Death
Connect and Sell Commercial
HIA Halloween Promo

Too Personal

Bishop's Castle

Epicure

Special Skills

Dance:

Puppeteering:

Magic:

Accents:
Theatre:

CYNDI PARR

Actor ¢ Director ¢ Writer
cvparr@gmail.com

Springs Ensemble Theatre
Star Bar Players

Katy Williams Design
Millibo Art Theatre

Springs Ensemble Theatre
Millibo Art Theatre

Bryan Magic Productions
Dragon Theatre Productions
Springs Ensemble Theatre
Theatre ‘d Art

Colorado Renaissance Festival
Millibo Art Theatre

Dragon Theatre Productions
Santa Fe Renaissance Festival
Theatre ‘d Art

Theatre 'd Art

Theatre ‘d Art
Theatreworks

UCCS Production

John Chisholm Film
Theatreworks
Theatreworks

Toured NE and WY in 2000

You May Clap Productions
CLVR

elope

Theatregasm Indy Short
UCCS Film Festival Winner
J.M. Chisholm Film

5’3” / Hazel Eyes / Brown Hair

Bachelor of Arts in Theatre, Spanish and Film Studies
University of Colorado at Colorado Springs, graduated Summa Cum Laude

Program Director for Dragon Theatre of Imagination Celebration
Co-founder, writer, director, and producer for an annual summer production
that creates roles to showcase the talent of every performer who auditions,
with seventeen productions over ten years showcasing over 500 roles to date
in this community-inclusive theatre for all ages and abilities.

Lucia

Jen

Puppeteer
Puppeteer

Anne Zweifler
Cam

Lucy

Morgana Le Fay
Merry

Sally

Dragon Puppeteer
Magician

Cecco

Dragon Puppeteer
Ricardo Stealth, Magician
Bettina Barnes
Queen Rosamunde
Madeleine

Mariam

Lily

Mariana

Nina

Kiera, Mistress of the Impossible

Honeybee
Office Worker
Mary Poppins
Writer
Director, Editor
Lily

Ballroom (Waltz, Swing, Salsa), Argentine Tango, classes at Springs Rhythm and Ormao

Puppet Designer and director for stage and film with Theatre ‘d Art, Millibo, Grumpsters

Toured as a Magician. Performed at Theatreworks, Millibo, Theatre ‘d Art

Minnesota/ Mid-west American, North East American, Southern American
Directing, Writing, Costuming, Choreographing



