

Cyndi Parr

Actor ♦ Director ♦ Writer cvparr@gmail.com 5'3" / Hazel Eyes / Brown Hair

Bachelor of Arts in Theatre, Spanish and Film Studies University of Colorado at Colorado Springs, graduated Summa Cum Laude

Program Director for Dragon Theatre of Imagination Celebration

Co-founder, writer, director, and producer for an annual summer production that creates roles to showcase the talent of every performer who auditions, with seventeen productions over ten years showcasing over 500 roles to date in this community-inclusive theatre for all ages and abilities.

Theatre Acting Experience

mean	e Adding Experience	
2019	Julius Caesar	
2019	The Cake	
2019	Rocky Mountain Puppet Slam	
2019	Cabaret Voltaire	
2018	Holiday Play Festival	
2018	Cake!	
2018	Murder Aboard the Titan	
2018	Connecticut Kid	
2017	The Gnome in the Room	
2017	Theatregasm 10	
2017-18 Renaissance Festival		
2017	Cabaret Voltaire	
2015	Peter Pan	
2015-18 Renaissance Festival		
2013	Theatregasm 7	
2006	Psycho Beach Party	
2005	Ubu Rex	
2004	Petticoats and Pistols	
2002	The Tragedie of Mariam	
2001	Epicure	
2001	All's Well That Ends Well	
2001	The Bauhaus Follies	
2000	Magician with Vincent Knight	

Springs Ensemble Theatre Star Bar Players Katy Williams Design Millibo Art Theatre Springs Ensemble Theatre Millibo Art Theatre **Bryan Magic Productions** Dragon Theatre Productions Springs Ensemble Theatre Theatre 'd Art Colorado Renaissance Festival Millibo Art Theatre Dragon Theatre Productions Santa Fe Renaissance Festival Theatre 'd Art Theatre 'd Art Theatre 'd Art Theatreworks UCCS Production John Chisholm Film Theatreworks Theatreworks Toured NE and WY in 2000

Lucia Jen Puppeteer Puppeteer Anne Zweifler Cam Lucy Morgana Le Fay Merry Sally **Dragon Puppeteer** Magician Cecco **Dragon Puppeteer** Ricardo Stealth, Magician **Bettina Barnes** Queen Rosamunde Madeleine Mariam Lily Mariana Nina Kiera, Mistress of the Impossible

Film Experience

2019	Honeybee / Dance with Death	You May Clap Productions
2019	Connect and Sell Commercial	CLVR
2018	HIA Halloween Promo	elope
2010	Too Personal	Theatregasm Indy Short
2003	Bishop's Castle	UCCS Film Festival Winner
2001	Epicure	J.M. Chisholm Film

Honeybee Office Worker Mary Poppins Writer Director, Editor Lily

Special Skills

Dance:	Ballroom (Waltz, Swing, Salsa), Argentine Tango, classes at Springs Rhythm and Ormao
Puppeteering:	Puppet Designer and director for stage and film with Theatre 'd Art, Millibo, Grumpsters
Magic:	Toured as a Magician. Performed at Theatreworks, Millibo, Theatre 'd Art
Accents:	Minnesota/ Mid-west American, North East American, Southern American
Theatre:	Directing, Writing, Costuming, Choreographing